HB0834/903729/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 834</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "**Delegates Fisher and T. Morgan**" and substitute "**Calvert County Delegation**"; in line 2, strike "**Consequences of**"; in the same line, strike "**Violations**" and substitute "**and Commissioner Expulsion**"; in line 5, after "provisions;" insert "<u>requiring the ethics provisions enacted by Calvert County to include a provision requiring the Calvert County Ethics Commission to make public any recommendation it makes to expel a Commissioner;"; in line 6, strike "to require" and substitute "<u>that authorizes the</u>"; and in line 7, after the second "conflict of interest" insert "<u>and expulsion</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 11, insert:

"(C) <u>The county's ethics provisions shall include a law or</u> <u>regulation that requires the Calvert County Ethics Commission to</u> <u>MAKE PUBLIC ANY RECOMMENDATION IT MAKES TO EXPEL A COMMISSIONER.</u>".

On page 3, in line 28, strike "TO REQUIRE REMOVAL OF" and substitute "<u>THAT</u> <u>AUTHORIZES THE GOVERNING BODY TO REMOVE</u>".